                                                                                                        Report No.: GZ11090457-1
Page 2 of 48
CONTENT
TEST REPORT................................................................................................................................................................................. 1
CONTENT......................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
1 TEST RESULTS SUMMARY ............................................................................................................................................... 4
2 EMC RESULTS CONCLUSION .......................................................................................................................................... 5
3 LABORATORY MEASUREMENTS ................................................................................................................................... 6

 ELP020C0400LS; ELP020C0500LS; ELP020C0600LS; ELP020C0700LS;
ELP020C0800LS; ELP020C0900LS; ELP020C1000LS; ELP020C1100LS;
ELP020C1200LS; ELP020C1300LS; ELP020C1400LS.
We tested the Electronic convertor for LED (Electronic LED driver), Model: ELP020C0500LS,
ELP020C0800LS and ELP020C1400LS, to determine if they were in compliance with the relevant
EN standards as marked on the Test Results Summary.  We found that the units met the requirement
of EN 55015, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN 61547 (EN 61000-4-2), EN 61547 (EN 61000-4-4),
EN 61547 (EN 61000-4-6), EN 61547 (EN 61000-4-5), EN 61547 (EN 61000-4-11), & EN 61547
(EN 61000-4-3) standards when tested as received. The worst case’s test data was presented in this
test report. Test item Radiated EM filed immunity were subcontracted.
Model ratings:
Input: 100-240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 0,3 A; Class II; IP 20; SELV;
ta 50 C; tc 85 C; Load: 10-20 W; independent; Constant current type; 110 °C thermal protection;
Inherently short-circuit proof;
Suitable for direct mounting on normally flammable surfaces;
ELP020C0350LS: Output: 350 mA; max. 65 VDC;
ELP020C0400LS: Output: 400 mA; max. 55 VDC;
ELP020C0500LS: Output: 500 mA; max. 44 VDC;
ELP020C0600LS: Output: 600 mA; max. 34 VDC;
ELP020C0700LS: Output: 700 mA; max. 36 VDC;
ELP020C0800LS: Output: 800 mA; max. 31 VDC;
ELP020C0900LS: Output: 900 mA; max. 28 VDC;
ELP020C1000LS: Output: 1000 mA; max. 25 VDC;
ELP020C1100LS: Output: 1100 mA; max. 24 VDC;
ELP020C1200LS: Output: 1200 mA; max. 19 VDC;
ELP020C1300LS: Output: 1300 mA; max. 19 VDC;
ELP020C1400LS: Output: 1400 mA; max. 19 VDC
All models have the same load, circuit diagram, PCB layout and mechanical structure except the
parameters of used components for secondary output circuit. Model ELP020C0500LS ,
ELP020C0800LS and ELP020C1400LS were selected to do the full tests.
The production units are required to conform to the initial sample as received when the units are